PRODUC	D53752
Requestor's Name 1501 Meilberry Di Address Tanka, FL 33604 City/State/Lip Phone #	800002492088

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

	1.								
		(Corporation Name)			(Docume)	nt #)			
	2(Corporation Name) (D								
	(Corporation Name) (Docur					nt #)			
	3.								
	3(Corporation Name) (Docur					nt #)			
	4.								
		(Corporation)	Name)		(Documer	nt #)			
					- · · · •				
	Walk in	L Pick	k up time	·	(Certified Copy			
	Mail out	🔲 will	wait	Photoco		Certificate of Sta	strus		
					P)				
saran Nganga Asingga	NEW FILINGS		AMEND	MENTS					
	Profit		Amendmen	t					
	NonProfit		Resignation of R.A., Officer/L Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal					98 JUN 13 PM 1: 1	
	Limited Liability						LLAHASSEE FLORID	, E	
	Domestication					- ·	- AK	$\frac{1}{2}$	
						-	mç	- - -	
	Other		Merger				- Ge	·	
							RID.	6	
	OTHER FILING	<u>S</u>	LINGTON DESCRIPTION OF A DOMESTIC PARTY AND	STRATION/	10		3	·	
	Annual Report	Service-		IFICATION		• .			
	Fictitious Name		Foreign			-	-		, J
	Name Reservation		Limited Par	tnership				Í	In C
	5		Reinstatem	ent				$\left(\right)$	$\bigvee \mathbb{N}$
			Trademark					6	D, Ch
	~		Other						
6	2	L				-	($\neg \mathcal{V}$	
						Examiner's Initials			
CR2E03	1(1/95)							<u> </u>	· · ·



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

April 20, 1998

ROBERT RODRIGUEZ 1501 MULBERRY DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33604

SUBJECT: R & R INVESTMENTS, INC. Ref. Number: W98000008752

We have received your document for R & R INVESTMENTS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dana Calloway Document Specialist

Letter Number: 698A00021055

Donald Collado & Company Tax & Financial Consultants

12108 N. 56th Street Palm Plaza - Ste. #8 Tampa, Floxida 33617 813/989-3333 Fax 813/980-3529

The following is instructions for the filing of your Articles of Incorporation:

1) Sign and forward two (2) sets of the Articles of Incorporation to:

Florida Department of State Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

- 2) A check made out to the Secretary of State in the amount of \$70.00 should also be enclosed.
- 3) Upon receipt of your certified copy of these articles, please forward same to my office in order to obtain your Black Beauty kit and seal.

Sincerely,

Donald Collado DC/njd enclosures



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

I & B INVESTMENTS, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida ¹⁰/₂ Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I

NAME: The name of this corporation is I & B Investments, Inc.

ARTICLE II

<u>PRINCIPAL OFFICE</u>: The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1501 Mulberry Dr. Tampa, FL 33604

ARTICLE III

SHARES: The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

1000 Shares at \$1.00 par

ARTICLE IV

<u>INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS</u>: The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Robert E. Rodriquez 1501 Mulberry Dr. Tampa, FL 33604

ARTICLE V

INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation

are:

Robert E. Rodriquez 1501 Mulberry Dr. Tampa, FL 33604

Signature/Incorporator

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature/Registered Agent

6898 Date

86 JUN 13 PM 1: 16 RETARY OF STATI